STATE OF INDIANA
EAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2017 049187

2017 AUG -8 AM 8: 52

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Mail Recorded Document To: HILBRICH LAW FIRM, 2637-45th Street, Highland, IN 46322

Please Mail Tax Statements to:

PARCEL NO. #45-15-22-327-007.000-014

Ms. DIANA K. HAMMAR AND MR. MICHAEL L. HAMMAR 1121 Maple Stream Drive Indianapolis, Indiana 46217

Document is

STATE OF INDIANA

NOT OFFICE ALDECEDENT,

COUNTY OF LAKE

This Document is the pmonerty HAMMAR, JR. the Lake County Recorder!

TRANSFER ON DEATH AFFIDAVIT (Grantor of TOD Deed now Deceased)

Comes now DIANA K. HAMMAR, who being duly sworn upon oath states as follows:

- 1. That I have personal knowledge of the assertions herein and my relationship to the decedent, RAYMOND L. HAMMAR, JR., is a daughter.
- 2. That RAYMOND L. HAMMAR, JR. cled on July 9, 2017, a resident of Lake County, Indiana, as evidenced by a redacted copy of his death certificate attached hereto and made a part hereof, marked as Exhibit 7.
- 3. That RAYMOND L. HAMMAK, IR died owning an interest in the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana.

Lot 4, in Woodland Hills 1st Addition, Unit No. 1, in the Town of Cedar Lake, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 41, page 137, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 8901 W. 129th Place Cedar Lake, Indiana 46303-9230

FILED

026081

	\mathcal{L}
	AMOUNT \$
AUG 04 2017	CASH CHARGE
NO SALES DISCLOSURE NEEDED	CHECK # 17 6 30 5 6654
JOHN E. PETAL	AS OVERAGE
Approved Assessor's Office AKE COUNTY AU	DITOR COPY
ву: _}	NON-COM
Dy. Va	CLERK(/ // \frac{1}{2}

Parcel Number:

45-15-22-327-007.000-014

- 4. That prior to his demise, RAYMOND L. HAMMAR, JR. executed a Transfer on Death Deed on April 6, 2016, which was duly recorded on April 15, 2016, as Document No. #2016 023189, in the Office of the Lake County Recorder, Lake County, Indiana, as to the real estate described above.
- 5. That said Transfer on Death Deed transferred title of the real estate described above to DIANA K. HAMMAR and MICHAEL L. HAMMAR, as tenants in common, said transfer to take effect upon the death of the Grantor, RAYMOND L. HAMMAR, JR.
- 6. That the surviving Transfer Sa Death Beneficiaties and their addresses are:

DJANA K. HAMMAR 1121 Maple Stream Drive Indianapolis, Indiana 46217

MICHAEL L. HAMMAR 7645 West County Road 800 N North Salem, Indiana 46165

- 7. That neither a subsequent deed of conveyance revoking, omitting, or changing the beneficiary designations, for an Affidavir acknowledged or proved under IC 32-21-2-3 revoking or changing the beneficiary designations was recorded before the death of RAYMOND L. HAMMAR, IR, pursuant to IC 32-17-14-16(j).
- 8. That by reason of the death FRAMOND L. HAMMAR, JR., the real property commonly known as 8901 W. 129th Place, Cedar Lake, Lake County, Indiana 46303, and herein legally described, was by operation of law, transferred to beneficiaries, DIANA-K. HAMMAR and MICHAEL L. HAMMAR, as tenants in common.
- 9. That Affiant makes this Affidavit for the sole purpose of informing proper authorities of the death of the Transfer on Death Deed Grantor, RAYMOND L. HAMMAR, JR., and also for the purposes of perfecting the transfer of the real property to the transfer on death beneficiaries, DIANA K. HAMMAR and MICHAEL L. HAMMAR, as tenants in

common, in accordance with the terms of said Transfer on Death Deed and the Indiana Transfer on Death Property Act.

Affiant further sayeth not, this $\frac{1411}{100}$ day of $\frac{300}{100}$, 2017.
Document is well the
NOT OFFICIAL MMAR, Affiant
STATE OF INDIANA This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!
COUNTY OF MANA)
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for MMM County, State of Indiana personally appeared DIANAK, HAMMAR and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Transfer on Death Affidavit. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 44 day of 44 of 44 of 47.
My Commission Expires:
10 28 21 Printed Name: Abhu E Huson Notary Public Resident of May on County
I affirm under the penalties for region, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law. Cori A. Mathis, Attorney at Law

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Cori A. Mathis, Esq. (#31617-45)
HILBRICH CUNNINGHAM DOBOSZ VINOVICH & SANDOVAL, LLP
2637 - 45th Street

Highland, Indiana 46322 (219) 924-2427

ABBY E HENSON
Notary Public - Seal
State of Indiana
Marion County
My Commission Expires Oct 28, 2021

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Tracking No. 129005

Local No. 002397	EDR No 000	000587605	State No	034192
RAYMOND LAWRENCE HAMMAR Jr.			MALE 105:2	1.PM 07/09/2017
.5. Social Security Number 55. Age. Yrs 65. Under	1 Year 6c Under 1 Month 6d, Under 1 Day Days Hours	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		inthplace (City and State or Foreign Country)
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. II Death Occurred !		10a If Death Occurred Somewhe	re Other Than A'Hospital: "	20 11 - 10 33 - 10 1 1 more \$1 , may 31
11. Facility Name (II Not Institution, Give Street and Numb 8901 WEST-129TH PLACE	<u> </u>	Other (Specify)		
12. City Or Town, State: And Zip Code		. 13. County Of Death	1.1	4. Munital Status At Time Of Death ☐ Married ☐ Married, But Separated □ Divorce ☐ Widowed □ Never Married □ Junknown
CEDAR LAKE IN 46303	45a. Last Namē Before I	First Marriage 1 16	: Deceden's Usual Occupation	Transfer of the second of the
18. Residence-State	-18a, County	18b. City Or Town	NAGEMENT	FINANCIAL INSTITUTE
INDIANA 18c: Street Arid Number	LAKE	CEDAR LAKE	18d. Apt. No. ** \	18e. Zig Code; 18j. Inside City Limits?
8901 WEST-129TH PLACE	Doeu	ment is	100	46303 Yes □ No
19, Decedents Education MASTER'S DEGREE (MA, MS, MENG, MED, MSW, MBA)	20. Decedent of Hispanic Origin	21, Decedent's Rac		
22. Parent's Name (First: Middle) (Last) (This Document	23. Parent's Name (First; Middle, List the proper	nst)	23a: Parent's Last Name Before First Marriage
RAYMOND LAWRENCE HAMMAR Sr. 24. Informants Name	24d Tenunshi policem COT	CAROLINE ESTHER I	IAMMAR A	KUHLMAN
DIANA HAMMAR		1121 MAPLESTREAM	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	LIS, IN 46217
25a Method Of Disposition Donation Entombrent Removal From State Position	25b. Place Of Disposition (Name Of Cometer), Cr	ernhlory, Other Place) 7 25c; Locati	on City, Town, And State	
26; Was Coroner Contacted? - 27, Name And C	VOODLAWNICREMATORY ::) complete Address Of Fundral Excitity		T.PARK; IL	27a. Funeral Home Leonse Number
	AWN FUNERAL HOME AND ME	MORIAL GARDENS, 81	78 S. CLINE AVE.	FH19900051(
SHELIA C. KIRBY, BY ELECTRONIC S	Cause Of Death (Sec	Instructions And Examples)	FD295 00088	HIS IS A TRUE COPY OF RECORD ON FILE WITH THE
28. Part l'Enter-The <u>Chain Of Events</u> - Diseases Inju Such As Cardiae Arrest, Respiratory Arrest, Or Ventric A Line: Add Additional Lines If Necessary.	ries, Or Complications - That Directly Caused ular Fibrillation Without Showing The Fibringy	The Death, Do Not Enter Termina Do Not Abbieviate, Enter Only O	Il Events ne Cause On LAKE	OUNTY HEALTH DERNET MENT
Immediale Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Resulting	ig In Dealh) A: CAUSE OF DEATH	PENDING Due to (Dr Ax A Co	DISEQUENCE OF THE STATE OF THE	JUL 12 2017
Sequibilially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The C Line A: Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injur The Events Resulting In Death) Last	ause Lisled On By Thai knillated	Due to (G) As A Co	intequation O():	2
		OF AN DIVINITY DIN ID (Ox As A C	on sequence on	COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contribution to Dea	h But Not Resulting In The Underlying Cause Giv	in In Part I .29. Was An 7	Autopsy Performed P lopsy Finding Available To Cal	☑ Yos ; ☑ No ;
Land man Charles Course Course the Course th	Formule: 101 Pregnant White Past Year Pregnant Al Tame Of Death . 101 Pregnant, But Pregnant 43 Days To 1 year Before Death .		4	ath: micide ☐ Accident ☑ Pending Investigation uld Not Be Determined
34: Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year) 35:	Time Of Injury 36, Plac	e Of Injury (E.G. Decedent's Home. I	Construction Site, Restaurant,	
38. Location Of Injury State 38a.		eol & Number	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	38c. Apt No. 38d. Zip Code (
39. Describe How Injury Occurred	DAR LAKE 8901 N	VEST 129TH PLACE	40. If Transportati	46303
41, Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause of Deality	SIGNATURE		Diher Operator 42. Certifier (Check Only On Certifying Physician	☑ (Coroner : ☐ Health Officer)
43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying Cause	Of Death:		44/ License I	tumber). (45) Date Certified
MERRILEE D. FREY, 2900 W. 93RD. A	come from the first from the		47. Akas	The way of the standing of the
48: Signature of Local Health Officer. CHANDANA VAVILALA, MA ELECTRON		E OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGI		lled (Mignith/Day/Year); с JUL: 12:2017/1
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	OpenDarian TO CERTIFICAT	- CONTRACTOR OR ORIGI	(100 to 100 to 1	The second secon
	.; ;			
1 4 1	<u>``.</u> `	- 1 11	Die tee ee is enterlander ne	RAISED SEAL AFFIXED